The Cole Charitable Trust
Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 5 April 2021

Donations

Trustee Requests/Specials
Cambridge Cycling Campaign

Hope Projects (West Midlands) Ltd.
mac birmingham

Performances Birmingham Ltd
sampad South Asian Arts

Arts and Culture

Big Brum Theatre in Education
Birmingham Centre for Arts Therapies
Rage Arts

Stage 2 Youth Theatre Company
Sudden Productions

women & theatre

Care and Social Welfare

Acacia Family Support

Age UK Thanet

Ashford and Tenterden Umbrella

Bethel Health and Healing Network

Bethel New Life Apostolic Church & Community Centre
Birmingham Churches Together - Restore
Birmingham Samaritans

BUDS

Cambridge Cyrenians

Canterbury Baptist Church

Carrs Lane Counselling Centre Ltd

Citizen's Advice Bureau, Tunbridge Wells & District
Cliftonville Community Centre

Cotteridge Church Day Centre

Cruse Bereavement Care

Domestic Abuse Volunteer Support Services (DAVSS)
Edward's Trust

Elim Life Church Kingstanding

Emmaus (Dover)

Father Hudson's Care

Headway Black Country

Holy Ascension Church & Community Hall
Homeless Support UK

Home-Start Birmingham Consortium

Home-Start Birmingham North West

Home-Start Royston & South Cambridgeshire
Home-Start South West Kent

Keystone Foundation

I

1,000
61,866
1,000
1,000
2,000

1,000
1,500
750
750
1,000
1,000

1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,400
2,000
1,500
2,000
1,000
1,200
1,500
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,500
1,200
1,000
1,000
1,200

500
1,000

500
1,000
1,000
1,500
1,000

500

I

66,866

6,000



Light Project Peterborough

Maidstone Churches Winter Shelter

Piers Road New Communities Centre Association
Ryders Green Methodist Day Centre

Saint Mark's Community Hub

Sandwell Homeless and Resettlement Project
SIFA Fireside

Spitfire Advice and Support Services

St Anne's Hostel

Standing Tall

Thanet Community Development Trust

The C3 Church

The Cogwheel Trust CIO

The Light House

Walsall Bereavement Support Service

Walsall Foster Carers Association
Wintercomfort for the Homeless

Children and Youth

Bentley Beginnings

Birmingham County Scouts

City of Birmingham Duke of Edinburgh's Award Assoc
Dandelion Time

Dream Makers

Happy Days Family Group

Holy Trinity Church

Home-Start Cambridgeshire

Hope Community Project

Just Caring Midlands

Kent and Medway Charity Team

Let Us Play

Little Miracles

Prince of Wales Youth Club

Sandwell Asian Development Association

St Martin's Youth Centre

Stars Children's Bereavement Support Service
Street Teams

The Nene Valley Care Trust

Tiny Tim's Children's Centre

We are Beams

West Kent Extra

West Midlands Quaker Peace Education Project
YMCA Sutton Coldfield

Disability

Birmingham Disability Resource Centre
Brickkiln Dunstall Gateway Club

City of Birmingham Special Olympics
Colebridge Trust

Deaf World

1,000
1,000
1,000
1,200
1,000
1,500
1,000
2,000
1,000

500
1,000
1,250
1,500
1,200
1,000

500
1,200

600
1,000
500
1,200
1,000
750
500
1,500
1,500
800
1,200
1,000
700
1,000
500
1,000
1,200
1,000
1,000
1,000
800
1,000
1,200
1,500

1,000

500
1,000
1,000
1,000

50,350

23,450



Disability Huntingdonshire
Rowan Humberstone Ltd

Solihull Action through Advocacy
Spectrum Cambridge

The Phoenix Trust (Milton) Ltd
The Prospects Trust

Walsall Society for the Blind

International Development
Books Abroad

Personal and Community Empowerment
Action with Communities in Rural Kent
Birmingham Settlement

Chesterton Methodist Church
ecobirmingham

Fort Amherst Heritage Trust

Kinmos Volunteer Group Ltd

Medway Watersports Trust Ltd

The Coffee Shop (via Christ Church the Quinton)
The Dorothy Parkes Centre

The Fields Millennium Green Trust

Total

1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,500
1,200

1,000

1,200
2,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000

500
1,000
1,200

500

12,200

1,000

10,400

170,266



