## The Cole Charitable Trust Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 5 April 2021

## **Donations**

	<u>£</u>	<u>£</u>
Trustee Requests/Specials		
Cambridge Cycling Campaign	1,000	
Hope Projects (West Midlands) Ltd.	61,866	
mac birmingham	1,000	
Performances Birmingham Ltd	1,000	
sampad South Asian Arts	2,000 _	66,866
Arts and Culture		
Big Brum Theatre in Education	1,000	
Birmingham Centre for Arts Therapies	1,500	
Rage Arts	750	
Stage 2 Youth Theatre Company	750	
Sudden Productions	1,000	
women & theatre	1,000 _	6,000
Care and Social Welfare		
Acacia Family Support	1,000	
Age UK Thanet	1,000	
Ashford and Tenterden Umbrella	1,000	
Bethel Health and Healing Network	1,000	
Bethel New Life Apostolic Church & Community Centre	1,400	
Birmingham Churches Together - Restore	2,000	
Birmingham Samaritans	1,500	
BUDS	2,000	
Cambridge Cyrenians	1,000	
Canterbury Baptist Church	1,200	
Carrs Lane Counselling Centre Ltd	1,500	
Citizen's Advice Bureau, Tunbridge Wells & District	1,000	
Cliftonville Community Centre	1,000	
Cotteridge Church Day Centre	1,000	
Cruse Bereavement Care	1,000	
Domestic Abuse Volunteer Support Services (DAVSS)	1,500	
Edward's Trust	1,200	
Elim Life Church Kingstanding	1,000	
Emmaus (Dover)	1,000	
Father Hudson's Care	1,200	
Headway Black Country	500	
Holy Ascension Church & Community Hall	1,000	
Homeless Support UK	500	
Home-Start Birmingham Consortium	1,000	
Home-Start Birmingham North West	1,000	
Home-Start Royston & South Cambridgeshire	1,500	
Home-Start South West Kent	1,000	
Keystone Foundation	500	

Light Project Peterborough	1,000	
Maidstone Churches Winter Shelter	1,000	
Piers Road New Communities Centre Association	1,000	
Ryders Green Methodist Day Centre	1,200	
Saint Mark's Community Hub	1,000	
Sandwell Homeless and Resettlement Project	1,500	
SIFA Fireside	1,000	
Spitfire Advice and Support Services	2,000	
St Anne's Hostel	1,000	
Standing Tall	500	
Thanet Community Development Trust	1,000	
The C3 Church	1,250	
The Cogwheel Trust CIO	1,500	
The Light House	1,200	
Walsall Bereavement Support Service	1,000	
Walsall Foster Carers Association	500	
Wintercomfort for the Homeless	1,200	50,350
Willerconnoit for the homeless	1,200 _	30,330
Children and Youth		
Bentley Beginnings	600	
Birmingham County Scouts	1,000	
City of Birmingham Duke of Edinburgh's Award Assoc	500	
Dandelion Time	1,200	
Dream Makers	1,000	
Happy Days Family Group	750	
Holy Trinity Church	500	
Home-Start Cambridgeshire	1,500	
Hope Community Project	1,500	
Just Caring Midlands	800	
Kent and Medway Charity Team	1,200	
Let Us Play	1,000	
Little Miracles	700	
Prince of Wales Youth Club	1,000	
Sandwell Asian Development Association	500	
St Martin's Youth Centre	1,000	
Stars Children's Bereavement Support Service	1,200	
Street Teams	1,000	
The Nene Valley Care Trust	1,000	
Tiny Tim's Children's Centre	1,000	
We are Beams	800	
West Kent Extra	1,000	
West Midlands Quaker Peace Education Project	1,200	
YMCA Sutton Coldfield	1,500	23,450
TWICA Suttoil Columnia		23,430
Disability		
Birmingham Disability Resource Centre	1,000	
Brickkiln Dunstall Gateway Club	500	
City of Birmingham Special Olympics	1,000	
Colebridge Trust	1,000	
Deaf World	1,000	

Disability Huntingdonshire	1,000	
Rowan Humberstone Ltd	1,000	
Solihull Action through Advocacy	1,000	
Spectrum Cambridge	1,000	
The Phoenix Trust (Milton) Ltd	1,000	
The Prospects Trust	1,500	
Walsall Society for the Blind	1,200 _	12,200
International Development		
Books Abroad	1,000 _	1,000
Personal and Community Empowerment		
Action with Communities in Rural Kent	1,200	
Birmingham Settlement	2,000	
Chesterton Methodist Church	1,000	
ecobirmingham	1,000	
Fort Amherst Heritage Trust	1,000	
Kinmos Volunteer Group Ltd	1,000	
Medway Watersports Trust Ltd	500	
The Coffee Shop (via Christ Church the Quinton)	1,000	
The Dorothy Parkes Centre	1,200	
The Fields Millennium Green Trust	500 _	10,400
	_	
Total	=	170,266